Data sheet
Direct-operated 2/2-way solenoid valves for steam
Type EV215B
IC.PD.300.J4.02 | 1© Danfoss | DCS (rja) | 2016.08
yy 2/2-way
yy Specifically designed for steam applications,
160 °C or 185 °C
yy Direct operated

Accessories:
Cable plug
Type Code number
GDM 2011 (grey), cable plug according to DIN 43650-A PG11 042N0156
Type
Tambient
[°C]
Supply
voltage [V]
Voltage
variation
Frequency
[Hz]
Power consumption
Approval Code no.[W] [VA]
BN024DS -40T50 24 ±10% DC 20 – 018F6968
Type
Tambient
[°C]
Supply
voltage
[V]
Voltage
variation
Frequency
[Hz]
Power consumption
Approval Code no. [W] [VA]
BQ024CS -40T40
24 -15%, +10% 50 10 17
018F4517
24 -15%, +10% 60 9.0 16
BQ120BS -40T40 110/120 -15%, +6% 60 13.5 19 018F4519
BQ240CS -40T40
230 -15%, +6% 50 10 17
018F4511
208/240 -6%, +6% 60 9.5 16
Type
Tambient
[°C]
Supply
voltage  [V]
Voltage
variation
Frequency
[Hz]
Power consumption
Code no.[W] [VA]
BB024AS -40T80 24 -15%, +10% 50 11 19 018F7358
BB115AS -40T50 115 -15%, +10% 50 11 19 018F7361
BB230AS -40T80 220/230 -15%, +10% 50 11 19 018F7351
BB240AS -40T80 240 -15%, +10% 50 11 19 018F7352
BB440CS -40T80
400 ±10% 50 14 24
018F7353
440 ±10% 60 15 24
BB024BS -40T80 24 -15%, +10% 60 14 23 018F7365
BB110CS -40T50
110 ±10% 50 15 28
018F7360
110 ±10% 60 13 22
BB230CS -40T50
220/230 ±10% 60 13 24
018F7363
220/230 ±10% 50 16 31
BB012DS -40T50 12 ±10% DC 13 – 018F7396
BB024DS -40T50 24 ±10% DC 16 – 018F7397
Coil type BB AC
Steam coils to 160 °C